



CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS

1 Market Street Suite 1F, Camden 08102
(732) 410-2651 FAX: (856) 246-1169

SUMMARY OF BIDS
RECEIVED APRIL 23, 2020 BY THE
GOVERNING BODY OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN FOR
"FAIRVIEW BOULEVARD - CURB ISLAND REMOVAL"

				1		2		3		4	
NAME:				NJB Contractors, LLC		Charles Marandino, LLC		S. Batata Construction		S&G Paving, Inc.	
ADDRESS:				18 Lange Ct		PO Box 20		238 Ernston Rd, Suite 1R		224C Forsgate Dr	
CITY/STATE:				Mullica Hill, NJ 08062		Millmay, NJ 08340		Parlin, NJ 08859		Jamesburg, NJ 08831	
BID GUARANTEE:				10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:				Included		Included		Included		Included	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$4,415.00	\$4,415.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	Traffic Director, Municipal Police Allowance (if and where ordered)	1	AL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Clearing Site (Maximum Bid Price \$15,000.00)	1	LS	\$3,167.53	\$3,167.53	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	Remove Existing Curb or Curb and Gutter (including sawcutting)	235	LF	\$18.10	\$4,253.50	\$10.00	\$2,350.00	\$10.00	\$2,350.00	\$5.00	\$1,175.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	165	CY	\$42.43	\$7,000.95	\$10.00	\$1,650.00	\$20.00	\$3,300.00	\$35.00	\$5,775.00
6	Excavation, Unclassified, Test Pits (if and where ordered)	5	CY	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	55	CY	\$85.46	\$4,700.30	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 8" Thick	145	TN	\$123.00	\$17,835.00	\$200.00	\$29,000.00	\$200.00	\$29,000.00	\$200.00	\$29,000.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	40	TN	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
10	Concrete Pad, 4,000 PSI, 4" Thick (Including Bedding)	110	SY	\$63.00	\$6,930.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$165.00	\$18,150.00
11	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	220	LF	\$27.34	\$6,014.80	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$30.00	\$6,600.00	\$28.00	\$6,160.00
12	Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide, Yellow	660	LF	\$2.50	\$1,650.00	\$2.50	\$1,650.00	\$3.00	\$1,980.00	\$3.25	\$2,145.00
13	Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide, White	55	LF	\$2.50	\$137.50	\$3.00	\$165.00	\$3.00	\$165.00	\$3.25	\$178.75
14	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	90	SF	\$15.10	\$1,359.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00
15	Regulatory and Warning Signs	10	SF	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
16	Allowance for Work Not Specified	1	AL	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
BASE BID				\$72,713.58		\$94,870.00		\$96,795.00		\$99,268.75	
IRREGULARITIES				1. Math error in total. Bid summation in bid submitted is \$72,722.58. Actual total of Bid Items 1-16 is \$72,713.58							